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DIARY FOR JULY
Elder on Duty - Claire Jones

11-1pm
7.30pm

10am-
4pm
10.45am

11-2pm
11-1pm

7.30pm

10.45am

10.30-
4.30pm
11-2pm
11-1pm

7.30pm

The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
sandwiches, cakes and friendship

Zoom opens for Partnership Prayers
led by Revd Angela Hughes
Meanwood Valley Urban Farm
Summer Fair

Hybrid Worship led by Mark Grant,
Elder at St. Andrew’s Roundhay
Lunch Club

The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
sandwiches, cakes and friendship

Z.oom opens for Thursday prayers led
by Avril and Brian Bellwood

Hybrid Morning Worship to include
Holy Communion led by Revd Angela
Hughes

Gledhow Valley Green Fair, Gledhow
Valley Woods (see page 5)

Lunch Club

The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
sandwiches, cakes and friendship

Z.oom opens for Thursday prayers led
by Karen Benjamin

Meanwood Festival

Friday 18" — Sunday 20" July

LOOK OUT FOR DETAILS

1-.45am

3.00 -
5.00pm
11-2pm
7.30pm

Hybrid Morning Worship led by
Revd Samantha Sheehan
MESSY Church Fun Day in the
church garden

Lunch Club

Elders’ Meeting



Thu

Sun

Mon
Thu

24" 11-1pm

7.30pm
27" 10-45am
28" 11-2pm
31 11-1pm

7.30pm

The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
sandwiches, cakes and friendship

Z.oom opens for Thursday prayers led
by Revd Angela Hughes

Hybrid Morning Worship led by
Revd Angela Hughes

Lunch Club

The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
sandwiches, cakes and friendship

Z.oom opens for Thursday prayers led
by Ann Coates

DIARY FOR AUGUST
Elder on Duty — Various Elders

During August and including Monday 1% September the Lunch Club
will close and re-open again on Monday 8" September from 11-2pm

Sun

Wed

Thu

Sun

Wed

Thu

39 10.45am

6" 12.00 -
3.00pm
7% 11-1pm
7.30pm

10" 10.45am

130 12.00 -
3.00pm
14" 11-1pm
7.30pm

Hybrid Morning Worship led by
Revd Angela Hughes

Meanwood Olympics — Week 1

(See page 5)

The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties
sandwiches, cakes and friendship
Zoom opens for Partnership Prayers
led by Revd. Angela Hughes

Hybrid Morning Worship with Holy
Communion led by Revd. Dr. Nicola
Robinson

Meanwood Olympics — Week 2

(See page 5)

The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
sandwiches, cakes and friendship
Zoom opens for Thursday prayers led
by Ann Coates



Sun 17" 10.45am Hybrid Morning Worship led by
Revd Stephen Dixon, former member
of Stainbeck.

Mon 18" 11-2pm Lunch Club Closed

Wed 20" 12.00 — Final of Meanwood Olympics (see page

3.00pm 5)

Thu 215 11-1pm The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,

sandwiches, cakes and friendship
7.30pm Zoom opens for Thursday prayers led
by Karen Benjamin

Sun 24" 10.45am Hybrid Morning Worship led by
Sheila Akerman, local preacher and
member of Knaresborough URC.

Mon 25" 11-2pm Lunch Club Closed

Thu 28" 11-1pm The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
sandwiches, cakes and friendship

7.30pm Zoom opens for Thursday prayers led
by Revd Dr Nicola Robinson
Sat 30" 2.00pm Induction of Revd Samantha Sheehan to
the SPACE group of churches (Spen
and Calderdale) held at Long
Causeway, Dewsbury

Sun 31 10.30pm Churches Together Hymns in the
Street,
led this year by Stainbeck URC — on
Regent Street, Chapel Allerton.

A reminder of the Stainbeck link:
https://us02web.zoom.us/;/7019277749 (Meeting ID 7019277749).

CHARITY for JULY and AUGUST
Martin House Children’s Hospice
https://www.martinhouse.org.uk

LOOK OUT FOR UPDATES DURING THE SUMMER!
WEBSITE- FACEBOOK and in CHURCH


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7019277749
https://www.martinhouse.org.uk/

