## DIARY FOR JULY Elder on Duty - Claire Jones

Thu	3 <sup>rd</sup>	11-1pm	The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
		7.30pm	sandwiches, cakes and friendship Zoom opens for Partnership Prayers
		•	led by Revd Angela Hughes
Sat	5 <sup>th</sup>	10am-	Meanwood Valley Urban Farm
		4pm	Summer Fair
Sun	6 <sup>th</sup>	10.45am	Hybrid Worship led by Mark Grant,
			Elder at St. Andrew's Roundhay
Mon	$7^{\text{th}}$	11-2pm	Lunch Club
Thu	$10^{\text{th}}$	11-1pm	The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
			sandwiches, cakes and friendship
		7.30pm	Zoom opens for Thursday prayers led
			by Avril and Brian Bellwood
Sun	13 <sup>th</sup>	10.45am	Hybrid Morning Worship to include
			Holy Communion led by Revd Angela
			Hughes
Sat		10.30-	<b>Gledhow Valley Green Fair, Gledhow</b>
		<b>4.30pm</b>	Valley Woods (see page 5)
Mon	14 <sup>th</sup>	11-2pm	Lunch Club
Thu	$17^{\text{th}}$	11-1pm	The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
			sandwiches, cakes and friendship
		7.30pm	Zoom opens for Thursday prayers led
			by Karen Benjamin
			anwood Festival
		•	<sup>3<sup>th</sup> – Sunday 20<sup>th</sup> July</sup>
		LOOK (	OUT FOR DETAILS
Sun	20 <sup>th</sup>	145am	Hybrid Morning Worship led by
			Revd Samantha Sheehan
			MESSY Church Fun Day in the
	_ ,		church garden
Mon	21 <sup>st</sup>	L	Lunch Club
Tue	22 <sup>nd</sup>	7.30pm	Elders' Meeting

Thu	24 <sup>th</sup>	11-1pm	The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties, sandwiches, cakes and friendship
		7.30pm	Zoom opens for Thursday prayers led
			by Revd Angela Hughes
Sun	27 <sup>th</sup>	10-45am	Hybrid Morning Worship led by
			Revd Angela Hughes
Mon	$28^{\text{th}}$	11-2pm	Lunch Club
Thu	31 <sup>st</sup>	11-1pm	The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
		7 30nm	sandwiches, cakes and friendship
		/ <b>.</b> 30µm	Zoom opens for Thursday prayers led by Ann Coates

## DIARY FOR AUGUST Elder on Duty – Various Elders

During August and including Monday 1<sup>st</sup> September the Lunch Club will close and re-open again on Monday 8<sup>th</sup> September from 11-2pm

Sun	3 <sup>rd</sup>	10.45am	Hybrid Morning Worship led by
	_		Revd Angela Hughes
Wed	$6^{\text{th}}$	12.00 -	Meanwood Olympics – Week 1
		3.00pm	(See page 5)
Thu	$7^{\mathrm{th}}$	11-1pm	The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties
		_	sandwiches, cakes and friendship
		7.30pm	Zoom opens for Partnership Prayers
		_	led by Revd. Angela Hughes
Sun	10 <sup>th</sup>	10.45am	Hybrid Morning Worship with Holy
			Communion led by Revd. Dr. Nicola
			Robinson
Wed	$13^{th}$	12.00 -	Meanwood Olympics – Week 2
		3.00pm	(See page 5)
Thu	$14^{th}$	11-1pm	The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
		1	sandwiches, cakes and friendship
		7.30pm	Zoom opens for Thursday prayers led
		A.	by Ann Coates

Sun	17 <sup>th</sup>	10.45am	Hybrid Morning Worship led by Revd Stephen Dixon, former member
			of Stainbeck.
Mon	$18^{th}$	11 <b>-</b> 2pm	Lunch Club Closed
Wed	$20^{\text{th}}$	1	Final of Meanwood Olympics (see page
		3.00pm	
Thu	21 <sup>st</sup>	11-1pm	The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
		_	sandwiches, cakes and friendship
		7.30pm	Zoom opens for Thursday prayers led
			by Karen Benjamin
Sun	24 <sup>th</sup>	10.45am	Hybrid Morning Worship led by
			Sheila Akerman, local preacher and
			member of Knaresborough URC.
Mon	$25^{\text{th}}$	11-2pm	Lunch Club Closed
Thu	$28^{th}$	11-1pm	The Café opens for tea, coffee, toasties,
			sandwiches, cakes and friendship
		7.30pm	Zoom opens for Thursday prayers led
			by Revd Dr Nicola Robinson
Sat	$30^{\text{th}}$	2.00pm	Induction of Revd Samantha Sheehan to
			the SPACE group of churches (Spen
			and Calderdale) held at Long
			Causeway, Dewsbury
Sun	<b>31</b> <sup>st</sup>	10.30pm	Churches Together Hymns in the
			Street,
			led this year by Stainbeck URC – on
			Regent Street, Chapel Allerton.

A reminder of the Stainbeck link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7019277749 (Meeting ID 7019277749).

CHARITY for JULY and AUGUST Martin House Children's Hospice <u>https://www.martinhouse.org.uk</u>

## LOOK OUT FOR UPDATES DURING THE SUMMER!

## **WEBSITE- FACEBOOK and in CHURCH**